

INGREDIENT ALLERGENS



Tomato Sauce

Tomatoes, Salt, Basil, Onion, Garlic, Pepper, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid

Grated Cheddar and Mozzarella

Mozzarella Cheese (MILK), Mild Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Anti-caking agent (cellulose)

Dough

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Salt

Pepperoni

Pork Meat, Pork Fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Pork Rind, Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (E 301, E 392), Garlic Powder, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative (E 250), Acidity Regulator (E 330).

Italian Seasoning

Oregano, Basil, Dried Red Peppers, Marjoram, Thyme, Rosemary, Sage, Parsley

Salami

Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Potato Starch, Dextrose, Spices, Glucose Syrup, Garlic, Antioxidant (E 301), Starter Culture, Preservative (E 250), Colour (E 120)

Ham

Cooked in: Pepper, Carrot, Bay Leaf, Onion

Garlic Butter

Thyme, Garlic, Italian Seasoning, Flora Vegan (Plants oils (sunflower, rapeseed, palm), water, salt, plant-based emulsifier (sunflower lecithin, Vinegar, Natural Flavouring, Vitamin A

Vegan Cheese

Violife Grated Mozzarella Cheese- Water, Coconut Oil, Modified Starch*, Sea Salt, Mozzarella Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour: b-carotene, Vitamin B12 *Not to be confused with GMO (genetically modified) ingredients

Violife Grated Cheddar- Water, Coconut Oil, Modified Starch*, Sea Salt, Flavours, Olive Extract, Colour B-Carotene, Vitamin B12 *Not to be confused with GMO (genetically modified) ingredients

Gluten Free Pizza Base

Water, corn starch, white rice flour, tapioca starch, bamboo fibre, wholegrain rice flour, apple juice concentrate, yeast, maize flour, inulin, rapeseed oil, psyllium husk, thickening agents (hydroxypropyl methyl cellulose, xanthan gum), salt, pea protein, sourdough (fermented corn), preservative (sorbic acid), acids (tartaric acid, citric acid, malic acid).

Lotus Biscoff Cheesecake

Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk),

Biscoff Biscuits and Spread (**Wheat**, Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate, **Soya** Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid)

Icing Sugar- Icing Sugar, Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate. **May contain egg.**

Double Cream (Milk), Butter (Milk)

Tiramisu

Mascarpone- Mascarpone Cheese (from **Milk**) Acidity Regulator

Chocolate- Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Flavours, Vanilla Extract.

Cocoa Powder- Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator, Potassium Carbonates

Coffee

Marsala Garibaldi Sweet

Sponge Fingers- Wheat Flour, Pasteurised **Egg**, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate), Flavouring

Garlic Mayo

Rapeseed Oil, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Pasteurised **Egg** Yolk, Modified Maize Starch, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Salt, Acidity Regulator, Onion Powder, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), **Mustard** Flour

Chilli Oil

Chilli Flakes, Dried Chilli, Olive Oil

Chocolate Brownies

Plain flour: (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin),

White Chocolate: (sugar, cocoa, butter, whole **milk** powder, sweet whey powder (**milk**) lactose (**milk**), emulsifier, lecithins (**soya**), vanilla extract, may also contain peanuts, nuts, eggs and gluten sources)

Eggs

Chocolate Chips: (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, whey powder, vegetable fat (palm fat, shea fat, sal fat, mango fat), emulsifier, lecithins (**soya**).

Unsalted Butter, Caster Sugar